REVISED: MAY 22, 2018

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2018-30, ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN REAL ESTATE NOT NEEDED FOR PUBLIC PURPOSES TO THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2018-31, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (I.B.E.W., LOCAL 210, UNIT #3, NON-UNION SUPERVISORS, APPOINTED OFFICIALS).

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2018-32, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2004-25, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 5203 OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINELAND SO AS TO AMEND BLOCK 2802 LOT 4 CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 6288 OF THE PLANNING BOARD.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-198, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING LEON BENNETT UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2018.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-199, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING LAURIE GEREMIA UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2018.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-200, A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING FRANK RYBYINSKI UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2018.

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> ON THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM / HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR 2018 PROGRAM YEAR.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-213, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FY 2018 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT/HOME PROGRAM FUNDING.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-201, A RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE FIREMEN'S MUTUAL BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, LOCAL 49 FROM JANUARY 1, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-202, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT AND WITHDRAWAL OF HEARING REQUEST WITH PREJUDICE IN THE MATTER OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION VS. CITY OF VINELAND, DOCKET NO. ECE 04293-2013-S, AGENCY NO. PEA 120001-167095.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-203, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENTS FOR HEALTH BENEFIT COVERAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF VINELAND (PRESCRIPTION AND DENTAL).

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-204, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WATER UTILITY SUPERINTENDENT TO EXECUTE THE NJDEP PERMIT APPLICATION FOR PROPOSED NEW WATER CONNECTION FOR N. MILL ROAD AT W. FOREST GROVE ROAD (BLOCK 604, LOT 1).

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-205, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO LANDIS AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES, PHASE 2.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-206, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CUMBERLAND CAPE ATLANTIC YMCA AND THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE WORK OF THE WORKSITE WELLNESS INITIATIVE IN VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-207, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SPONSORSHIP BY THE CITY OF VINELAND FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE 2018 BURN FOUNDATION AND LLOYD RONCHETTI SCHOLARSHIP FUND GOLF TOURNAMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-208, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-209, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2018 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-210, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

<u>COMMUNICATION</u> from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci reappointing, with the advice and consent of City Council, Joseph Stefano as a full member of the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-211, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JOSEPH STEFANO AS A MEMBER OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-212, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-214. A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2017-124 AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC RELATIONS/MARKETING SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,260.94.

ADDED: MAY 22, 2018 PER BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-215, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2018.

ADDED: MAY 22, 2018 PER THE MUNICIPAL CLERK WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-216, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2018.

ADDED: MAY 22, 2018 PER THE MUNICIPAL CLERK WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-217, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS TO ISSUE VARIOUS ORIGINAL AND/OR RENEAL LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2018.

ADDED: MAY 22, 2018 PER THE MUNICIPAL CLERK WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI.

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-218, A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE RENEWAL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSES FOR THE LICENSING PERIOD JULY 1, 2018, TO JUNE 30, 2019.

ADDED: MAY 22, 2018 PER THE MUNICIPAL CLERK WITH APPROVAL BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT SPINELLI.

REPORTS OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2018.

Vineland City Council		
Р	Paul F. Spinelli, Council President	856-364-0085
D	Pavid Acosta, Council Vice President	856-364-0191
Α	ingela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-364-0955
R	Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman	856-364-1161
Α	lbert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-1113